

ACTION MINUTES OF THE WILLOWS CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING HELD JUNE 19, 2020

Meeting audio is available at the City of Willows website. This is not a live feature. Audio recordings are posted the succeeding business day following the scheduled City Council Meeting.

Please visit www.cityofwillows.org for free PodBean recordings.

Mayor Warren called the meeting to order at 2:00 p.m.

The meeting opened with the Pledge of Allegiance led by City Attorney Robert Hunt.

Roll Call:

Council Members Present: Council Members Hansen, Mello, Vice Mayor Domenighini, Mayor Warren

Council Members Absent: Council Member Flesher

<u>Staff Present</u>: Interim City Manager Wayne Peabody, Administrative Services Director Tim Sailsbery, City Attorney Robert

Hunt

Public Comment/ Written Communications:

Forrest Sprague-801 Applewood Way, presented Council with a letter to be presented and read into public comment at the June 22nd Special Meeting for Sewer Rate Adjustment Prop 218.

Recess to closed session:

- a. PUBLIC COMMENT: Pursuant to Government Code Section §54954.3, members of the public wishing to comment will have an opportunity to directly address the legislative body on the item below prior to the Council convening into closed session. Public Comments are limited to three (3) minutes.
- b. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNCIL-ANTICIPATED LITIGATION

Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to California Government Code §54956.9(b)

Number of Cases: 1

Entered into closed session at 2:03 p.m. Reconvened into open session at 3:16 p.m.

Announcement of any action taken in closed session:

Mayor Warren reported no reportable action.

Adjournment:

The Meeting was adjourned at 3:16 p.m.

Dated: June 23, 2020

Tara Rustenhoven, City Clerk